
NAC 10 Meeting Minutes
Monday August 17, 2015

Recorder:   M. Bowman

Location:  Burck Street Community Center

Start Time:  7:00 pm   End Time: 8:30

Attendance:   12 residents

POLICE REPORT
Sgt Brown was on hand to talk with residents and address any concerns that they may have.    He addressed the issue of noise 
in the parks and said the city is working on an amendment to the ordinance.   Residents are encouraged to call if they believe 
there is excessive noise at the parks.  

CRIME STATS: June 15th – August 14th

Calls for service (total) 1134
Proactive Enforcement 226 patrol checks & 118 traffic stops
Arrests 33
Significant Issues

FOCUS FOUR CRIMES
Robbery 0
Burglary 0
Theft of Auto 0
Theft from Auto 3

CRIME PATTERNS/TRENDS
Community Crime Notifications  Register your security camera at www.cityoffrederick.com/police

 Bicycle registration program is available at www.cityoffrederick.com
 School is starting soon please be cautious

 Efforts continue at Carrollton Park

Chief Hargis and Captain Grossman were also on hand.  Chief Hargis introduced himself to the residents.

PLANNING:
Project Name: Verizon Centergate – 351 Ballenger Center Drive
Case Number: ZBA15-473CU
Location: 351 Ballenger Center Drive
COF Staff: Jeff Love 301-600-3187 jlove@cityoffrederick.com
Applicant: Mr. Harold Benadzikowski
Description: The Applicant has proposed to construct a 90’ monopole at the subject address to accommodate 

cellular communications equipment.  

OLD BUSINESS:
 NAC 10 Facebook Page-  Please “like” our page -  City of Frederick NAC10
 Upcoming park clean up – painting picnic tables & playground equipment – Jeannie Kelly will provide an update at 

the next meeting

 NNO Wrap Up – great turnout for NNO at Carrollton Park (August 4th).  Thank you to everyone for your assistance 
with this event!!!!!

NEW BUSINESS:
 4__ Center Street – complaint of tall grass, weeds and condition of the house (ongoing issue)

SUGGESTIONS/COMMENTS:

UPCOMING EVENTS:

NAC 10 is on 
Facebook!

City of Frederick 
NAC10

http://www.cityoffrederick.com


 September 12th All Day In The Streets Downtown area

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Michele Bowman, Community Outreach Specialist 301-600-2091     mbowman@frederickmdpolice.org
FPD Contact Sgt. Jay Brown 301-600-3914 jbrown@frederickmdpolice.org

Cpl. Mark Pecor 301-600-3922 mpecor@frederickmdpolice.org
Code Enforcement Buddy Singer 301-600-6922 rsinger@cityoffrederick.com
NAC 10  Contacts Theresa Brown 301-662-5691 Bunny LaDouceur   ktbundt@gmail.com

Kathy Stewart kay50jump@aol.com Denise Sparks dsparks@frederick.edu
Hayden Duke     hayden@haydenduke.com

NAC 10 MEETINGS – 7:00 pm
Boys & Girls Club, Burck Street

2015
September 21st

November 16th

FREDERICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Emergency:  911
Non-Emergency: 301-600-2100

Anonymous Crime Tips
301-600 TIPS (8477) – phone
240-674-TIPS (8477) - text
fpdcrimetip@frederickmdpolice.org

Drug Tip Line
301-600-2246
fpddrugtip@frederickmdpolice.org
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